
—LancasterF»rmmg,S«turday, May 19,1979

NEWARK, Del. - Non
tillage corn production has a
number of advantages for
Delaware growers, says
Delaware Extension crops
specialist Frank Webb. No-
till conserves soil and water,
reduces fuel consumption,
and saves labor. No-tillage
production requires less
capital investment in,
machinery, yet often results
in higher yields than con-
ventional methods of corn
production.

However, success with no-
till requires knowledge of
special techniques and
careful attention to detail.
Perhaps the most crucial
aspect is weed control,
according to the specialist.
Since fall pamcum gives the
most trouble, , herbicide
recommendations vary
through the season ac-
cording 'o the stage in that
weed’s growth cycle. For
late planting, after May 10,
Roundup should be used for
goodcontrol ofthe larger fall
panicum. Use Roundup with
atrazme and Princep. Or use
Bladez in place of either
alrazine or Princep. Don’t
forget to include Toxaphene
for cutworm and armyworm
control.

Later in the growing
season, grasses or broadleaf
weeds can become a
problem in either no-till or
conventional corn. For
annual grasses use sticker
with either Lorox or-Evik.
For annual and perennial
broadleaf weeds use Banvel,
2,4-D, or the combination at
lower rates, depending on
weed species.

Farmers utilizing no-till
must also know how to use
cover crops; when and how
to fertilize; which hybrids to
select; which pesticides to
use; and when it’s best to

No-till com fact
sheet offered

avoid no-tillage in a par-
ticular field.

Oavid MlMh t..u i
R&GiH 251

P. Robert Wengei
EH 28

Loren L. Zimmerman
R&GrH 26

NoahK Beiler
, R&GrH 29
JohnP liapp

R&GrH 26
Christian G. Becker

R&GrH 31
Parke H.Ranck

-RH 29
Harry S. Aungst

RH
,

28
Harold G. Shelly

R&GrH 28
PauTN. Brubaker

R&GrH 30
Earl Smoker

R&GrH 29

These questions are an-
swered, and herbicide
recommendations are ex-
plained in greateTdetail, in a

_

new Delaware Cooperative
Extension Service fact
sheet, “The Recipe for No- '

tillage Com Production ” It
is available at no charge
through county Extension
agents in Newark, Dover or
Georgetown. Or write;
Mailroom, Agricultural
Hall, University of
Delaware, Newark, De.
19711.

Lancaster Co. DHIA
fN »

» . u tr'in*

BUS

38.0 96.6

1 t

49.1 1.79

< Dale Bollinger
R&GrH

Clyde W, Martin
R&GrH Zl

Sarauel-M. Martin Jr.
R&GrH , 34

Shellenberger Bros.
- R&GrH' 29
ElamS. Beiler

R&GrH
Robert L. Shelly

R&GrH 32
JacobS.Stoltzfus

R&GrH 24
LeßoyS. Weaver

R&GrH
Earl E. Martin

34 44 2

RH 29
William P. Arrowsmith ~

R&GrJ 32 51.7
Spring Belle Farm

RH -30
PaulS. Horning

R&GrH
'

28
JamesD. Shertzer

R&GrH 31
Samuel L. Esh

R&GrH 27 31.0

36.8 4.8

43.6 4.1

47.4 3.8

95.3

45.6 3.9

47.3 3.8

1.78

1.78

1.78

1.78

1.78

132

/4 4

31 6

50 2

41.2

39 3

40.4

58.5

60.2

32.1

73.2

88 9

83 3

84 4

95.9

94 2

87 6

94.6

91.5

90.3

182

1.81

1 81

'"1 81

1.81

I.Bl'

1.80

180

1.80

1.79

48.8-

46 0

50 8

47.0

46 4 ‘

45.8

49.7

48.6

48.5

30 45.2

104.8

64 7

73.5

> 26 32.8

34.9

42.0

43.0

41.6

64.0

45.3-

89.2

90.4

87 7

88.7

89.6

85.7

90.6

84.8

84.7

94.9

77.1

85.1

94.8

48.8

50.1

46.1

53 7

48.8

46.5

47.7

49.8

47.1

-3.7 1,79

1.79

1.79

1.79

1.79

1.79

1.79

1.79

1.78


