No-till corn fact sheet offered

avoid no-tillage in a par-

These questions are an-

swered, and herbicide recommendations are explained in greater detail, in a

new Delaware Cooperative

Extension Service fact

sheet, "The Recipe for No-" tillage Corn Production" It

is available at no charge

through county Extension agents in Newark, Dover or

Georgetown. Or write:

Mailroom, Agricultural

Hall, University of Delaware, Newark, De.

ticular field.

NEWARK, Del. — Notillage corn production has a number of advantages for Delaware growers, says Delaware Extension crops specialist Frank Webb. Notill conserves soil and water, reduces fuel consumption, and saves labor. Notillage production requires less capital investment in machinery, yet often results in higher yields than conventional methods of corn production.

However, success with notill requires knowledge of special techniques and careful attention to detail. Perhaps the most crucial aspect is weed control, according to the specialist. Since fall panicum gives the most trouble, herbicide recommendations vary through the season according to the stage in that weed's growth cycle. For late planting, after May 10, Roundup should be used for good control of the larger fall panicum. Use Roundup with atrazine and Princep. Or use Bladex in place of either atrazine or Princep. Don't forget to include Toxaphene for cutworm and armyworm control.

Later in the growing season, grasses or broadleaf weeds can become a problem in either no-till or conventional corn. For annual grasses use sticker with either Lorox or Evik. For annual and perennial broadleaf weeds use Banvel, 2,4-D, or the combination at lower rates, depending on weed species.

Farmers utilizing no-till must also know how to use cover crops; when and how to fertilize; which hybrids to select; which pesticides to use; and when it's best to





We Use Quality PAINT AERIAL LADDER EQUIPMENT

- Modern and Efficient Method
- Reasonable PricesSpray-On and Brush-In
- Method

 Sandblasting If
- Necessary
 FOR FREE ESTIMATES
 WRITE

ESH SPRAY PAINTING

(Daniel S Esh C Ralph Miller SPRAY-ON AND BRUSH-IN PAINTER Box 350A Ronks, PA 17572 or call this number

/17 687-9155 c+ 717-687-8262 INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL

Lancaster Co. DHIA

the region 13'

`						
David McMicl	att i	,				
R&GH	29	144	80.5	4,,	3.8	18
P. Robert Wen	igei	~			_	•
RH	28	31 6	88 9	48.8 -	3 7	1.8
Loren L. Zimn	nermăn	1	~			
R&GrH	26	50 2	83 3	46 0	3.9	18
Noah K Beilei	r					
. R&GrH	29	41.2	84 4	508	3.6	1 8
John P Lapp	-					
R&GrH	26	39.3	95.9	47.0	3.9	1.8
Christian G. B	ecker		-	_		
R&GrH	.31	40.4	94 2	46 4 °	3.9	1.83
Parke H. Rand	:k					
-RH	29	58.5	87 6	45.8	3.9	1.80
Harry S. Aung	st		,			1
RH	28	60.2	94.6	49.7	36	1 80
Harold G. Shel	ly					
R&GrH	28	32.1	91.5	48.6	3.7	1.80
Paul N. Brubal	ker					
R&GrH	30	73.2	90.3	48.5	3.7	1.79
Earl Smoker						
R&GrH	29	38.0	96.6	49.1	3.6	1.79

Uale Bo	ollinger					
R&GrH		45.2	89.2	48.8	. 3.7	1.79
Clyde W. I	Martın 📑					
R&GrH	- 21	104.8	90.4	50.1	3.6	1.79
Samuel·M	. Martın Jr.					_
R&GrH	34	64 7	87 7	46.1	3.9	1.79
Shellenber						
R&GrH		73.5	88.7	53 7	- 3.3	1.79
Elam S. B		`				(/
R&GrH		32.8	89.6	48.8	- 3.7	1.79
Robert L.			~			
R&GrH		34.9	85.7	46.5	3.8	1.79
Jacob S. Si	toltzfus					
R&GrH	24 .	42.0	90.6	47.7	3.8	1.79
LeRoy S. V		~		-		
R&GrH		44 2	84.8	49.8	3.6	1.79
Earl E. Ma	artın					
RH	29	43.0	84.7	47.1	3.8	1.78
	. Arrowsmit			± /		
R&GrJ	32	51.7	94.9	36.8	4.8	1.78
Spring Bel					ν.	
RH	-30	41.6	77.1	43.6	4.1	1.78
Paul S. Ho				1.		
R&GrH	28	64.0	85.1	47.4	3.8	1.78
James D. S				,	•	
R&GrH	31	45.3	94.8	45.6	3.9	1.78
Samuel L.						
R&GrH	27	31.0	95.3	47.3	3.8	1.78

EGG PRODUCERS:

ARE YOUR BIRDS RECEIVING A **HIGHER**LEVEL OF NUTRIENTS THAN NECESSARY
THEREBY CAUSING WASTE?

ARE YOUR BIRDS RECEIVING A LOWER
LEVEL OF NUTRIENTS THAN NECESSARY TO
REACH THEIR INHERENT PRODUCTIVITY?

FLORIN FEEDS

TOTAL CONCEPT LAYER PROGRAM
IS THE ANSWER FOR YOUR FLOCK

One of our qualified servicemen would be glad to tell you which one of 22 FLORIN HI-LAY Feeds you need to fine tune your Layer Feeding Program to provide the <u>EXACT</u> amount of nutrients needed by your flock.

Yes, **NOW** Is The Time To Lower Your Egg Production Costs by Feeding

FLORIN HI-LAY FEEDS

FOR THE FULL DETAILS

Remember, Your Best Feed Buy Is At WBI



WOLGEMUTH BROS., INC.

MOUNT JOY, PA 17552





1))

(D)

(W

50)